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This book has some tricky words 
 

The first time we write a tricky word 

 

• The word will be in purple 
 

 
• We will write what the tricky word means 

 

 

You can get help with this book 
 

You can get someone to help you 

 

• Read this book 
 

  
 

• Know what this book is about 
 

 
 

• Find more information 

 

 

 



 
 

About this book 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This book is about our services 
 
 
Our services can help you 
 
 
• find a good place to live 

 
 
 
 
 

• find a job 
 
 
 
 
 

• get the right supports 
 
 
 
 
 

• be part of the community 
 
 
 
 
 

• be healthy 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Shared independent living 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We can help people with disability get 
shared independent living support 
 
shared independent living means you 
 

• live with other people 

 

and 
 
 

• have choice and control over your life 

 
 
We can help you 
 

• find a good place to live 
 
 
 

• choose who you live with 
 
 
 

• get money for supports you get where you  
 

live 
 
 

• make a plan for support 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

We can also help you 
 

• use the National Disability Insurance 
 

Scheme 
 
 

National Disability Insurance Scheme or 
 

NDIS helps people under 65 with a  
 

disability get care and supports 
 
 

• get personal support each day 
 
 
 
 

• be independent 
 
 
 
 

• learn things to help you at home 
 
 
for example 
 
 
- how to cook 

 
 
 

- how to shop for food 
 
 
 
- how to be safe in your home 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 

Short term accommodation  
 
We can help people with disability find 
Short term accommodation 
 
Short term accommodation means a place 
to live for 
 

• an overnight stay 
 
 
or 
 
 

• a short stay of 
 
 
- a few days 

 
 
or 
 
 

- a few months 
 
 
 

Our short term accommodation support 
gives people a safe place to enjoy an out 
of home break 
 
 
 
Short term accommodation can be used  
every day of the week 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Supported employment 
 
 
We can help with disability  
 

• find and keep a job 
 
 
 
 

• and 
 
 
 
 

• meet work goals 
 
 
 
 

We can help you to 
 
 
 

• learn new skills 
 
 
 
 

• be more confident 
 
 
 
 

• earn money 
 
 
 
 

• make opportunities for the future 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We can help you with work based  
training in 
 

• workplace communication and teamwork 
 
 
 
 
 

• workplace health and safety 
 
 
 
 
 

• what you need to do for your employer 
 
 
 
 
 

• how to stop neglect and abuse at work 

 

 

Neglect means you do not get the care 
you need 
 
 
Abuse means someone hurts you 
 
 
People we support can also become 
assistant team leaders in our program 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Support Coordination 
 
 
Our support coordination team will help 
you to use the NDIS 
 
 
 
We can help you to 
 

• use the money you get in your NDIS plan 
 
 
 
 
 

• change your plan 
 
 
 
 
 

• find services providers 

 

 

 

You need to ask for support coordination 
to be in your NDIS plan 

 
 

 

 

 

  



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Support Coordination helps you to 
 
 

• know more about how the NDIS helps you 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• use the NDIS to better support your needs 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• find disability and allied health service 
providers 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• have choice and control to live the life you 
want 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• change your supports if you need to 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• find a place to live 

  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Our support coordination team can help you 
 
 

• find out how much services cost  
 
 
 
 
 
 

• make service agreements with providers 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• make sure you use your plan for the  
best outcomes for you 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• make sure our service providers give 
you the support your need 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• report to the NDIA for you 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• talk to other government departments 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
More Information 

 
 
 

For more information contact Pearson Allied Health Services 
 

 

 

• call us 08 8322 2792 

 

 

 

• email us support@pahs.com.au 

 

 
• send us a letter 

General Manager 
4/378 Main South Road  
Morphett Vale SA 5162 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


